e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 528369 < W 528369 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| mART REV ST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
| NUMBER USED -
| 1528369 — 1 A ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - ~ ] ! W W W W o285 CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 f s
| — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528369 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 %3
| 1528369 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER |
: 7— 1528369 -1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS | =
| 7— 1528369 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | | - -
: 7—- 1528369 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~& AND SPARE PARTS | 3 - ; ; ; ; ; ; 2?5%425 zggﬁgléiilyfiﬁﬁiﬁjﬁr E;
| 7 1528369 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT NE M *’ | 65 | D
|
: 54
| — | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
| CRIMP DATA YAZAKL TERMINAL  YAZAKD CRIMP SPECS | B2
I TERMINAL NAME: YAZAKI 7116-1180 RECEPTACLE. _ e |2 |2 | o | 2] | 18022 o oUR, BHC (MoX25) DRAG el
| — | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: SRR oLk e mANBE N T I R T T AR B S 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1.57 [.0B2 IN] F 0.2mm> — 0.5mm? 53
| - INSUL | 2.54 [.100 INJ 0V /4 1.25-2.10 [.049-,083 INJ] /5 >/
: = WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26
| = 5.00-6.00 [.197-.236 INJC____ = |408-8322 2 408-8490 |L=ij EE
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 1680/4-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)5HEAR HOLDER 54 ——
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53
| % APPL SPEC  YPES 72—WT1O—2OW—11153— @%%@ 10,50 [.413 IN] - |1 1 w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)YHOLD DOWN 52
| - — | ] 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
0 — | 1 1 1 1 1 6307532 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED :
: < . — | ] 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| " - | - | ] - ] 1 338676H—1 CAM, POST FEED 20 & 40 mm 3T 47
| = 1572410-1 7116-1180 - - -
| = — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 65301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660~ RAM 44
|
- - - - - 23| ¢
| 2
; f f f f f A s
| - - - - - 7 -1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
: !! "H' 20
| _ oy _ _ _ _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 £I0T 251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
| WIRE
P @ =D & o 1 1 o
| mm* AWG F @ © 5 36
| O.5mm? 0.95 40,05 [.037 +.002 [N] C 5 =
|
| 0. 3mm? 0.90 £0.05 [.035 +£.002 IN] C 3 @ — | ] ] ] 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 0. 2mm? 0.90 +0.02 [.035 +.001 IN] C 9 20202222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D - - - s; — | 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32§
| v @ - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
_ - _ S Z,
: <1ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂ — | 1 1 1 1 1 13209084 SPACER, STRIP CUIDE 30
| o) - - - © llll" — | 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| ol - - - 2y ‘ - | 1 1 1 1 1 4558B8-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| §§ - B 3 S — 22212712712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07
| J - f — | 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
: _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| O - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o L - - B — | — | 1 — | 6304722 STRIPPER 22
| 0 (5 — | | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| w T - - - e B - 5304721 STRIPPER 19
| - - _ _ 18
|
| ] - | — - | - - 13366641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 16
| <:::> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
14
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : C om0 0 SPRING. SHEAR =
| gfg AS PER SPEC YPES 72-WT10-201-1 EXCEPT FOR INS.CRIMP FORM, - |1 1 w w w w 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 17
: A INSULATION RANGE CALCULATED BY TYCO " - - ] W - W W ]32092‘]*‘] HOLDER, SHEAR; FRONT (CUT) ]O I
| . N ] 1 1 1 1 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: N N 2| 21 2 ] 1 1 65-1333202-1 ANV IL 3
B E -
| | 3 5
| = o
| N gﬁ& — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
| = — | ] 1 1 1 1 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: |k N 2| 21 2 ] 1 1 1-854830-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & — | ] 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: = N 2| 21 2 |1 1 1 4-456403-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 % w AR N I NG ] 777 776 772 f7} f6 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE D T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON A
: ON INSTALL/—\TION, SET WIRE |I ATy REQD PER ASSY —_ T— FARTS LIST —
o DIMENSIONS: mm L[INCHES] _ — _
: : DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE o o e ) ) )
| g SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS - S
e BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | % orthouse £ AL RHURST o T——
| o - HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 5> BLC DEC +- CHKC - REL EOSSE%%USE Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608
B DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ) g T AT TNE AD él[ﬂ "0 HD_1 App| [N e
l el o[ FONG PO TTTON A | SEE ECN 015A-0340-04 | LJL |APRO4 o v SCALE E:EETI ég\/DL
| I - - DWG
| © SIS CGUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIF[LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE SHARP EDGES RO- 38 MAX - @ NO 158564 7 or ] A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE iy RESTRICTED TO
; B : 5 5 = 4 5 55772 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528369-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528369-1

